

>

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 12525-12526/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2003 in LAA No. 905 of 1995 and
order dated 6.12.2006 in RPN0. 205 of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA
AT ERNAKULAM)

K.S.RAJAN (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

I.A.Nos.....(Application for substitution of Lrs. of petitioner and c/delay in filing
substitution application)

Date: 10/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing the applications for substitution is condoned.

Issue notice on the applications for substitution of Lrs. of
petitioner.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master