

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8150-8151/2008

K.S.RAJAN (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for any Affidavit by the respondent.

Office has to take the appropriate steps, as per Rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar