

<

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6281-6282 OF 2009

K.S.RAJAN (DEAD) THROUGH L.RS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 07/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.  
Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants is directed to file an application for condonation of delay in filing statement of case within a period of two weeks.

|(S.K. Rakheja)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)  
| |Court Master

|