

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6281-6282 OF 2009

K.S.RAJAN (DEAD) THROUGH L.RS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the appellant has not filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the statement of case.

One week's time is granted to the counsel for appellant for filing application for condonation of delay and to respondent No.2 for filing statement of case.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master