

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6281-6282 OF 2009

K.S.RAJAN (DEAD) THROUGH L.RS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 28/02/2014 Office Report for Directions in these matters
was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Robin V.S., Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since statement of case has already been filed by the appellant
as also by the respondent No.1, the delay of 31 days in filing the
statement of case by the appellant sands condoned.

Two weeks' time is granted to the Respondent No. 2 to file
statement of case, finally.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER