

ITEM NO.106 (M)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6281-6282/2009

K.S.RAJAN (DEAD) THROUGH L.RS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after one week, as prayed for.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER