

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6281-6282/2009

K.S.RAJAN (DEAD) THROUGH L.RS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Chandan Kumar Mandal, Dav.
Mr.Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr.Romy Chacko, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr.R.S.Jena, Adv.
Mr.Dev Prakash, Adv.

Mr.C.K.Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master