

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6281-6282/2009

K.S.RAJAN (DEAD) THROUGH L.RS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2018 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.
Mr. Dev Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre pronounced
the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His
Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.Abdul Nazeer.

The appeals are allowed in part in terms of the
signed Reportable judgment.

Pending application shall also stand disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)